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USE OF PESTICIDES


1477.  SHRI C.N. JAYADEVAN:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृषि एवं ककसान कल्याण मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether an Expert Committee constituted in 2015 on pesticides has submitted its report;

(b) if so, the details of the findings and recommendations made by the Committee thereon;
and

(c) whether the Government is considering to implement the recommendations made by the Committee, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृषि एवं ककसान कल्याण मंत्राऱय में राज्य मंत्री     (SHRI  MOHANBHAI  KUNDARIYA)


(a): No Expert Committee on pesticides has been constituted in 2015.


(b) & (c): Question does not arise.
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